Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT HITCHES

FRONT TOWING HITCH......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e ee s e s ee e ee e eee e ee s ee s e e e s ees e eee e e e eeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e ee s e V0.01.0 (1)
FRONT TOWING HITCH......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e eeeee e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e ee s e s ee e ee e eee e ee s ee s e e e s ees e eee e e e eeee e eee e ee e eeeeeeee e ee s e V0.01.1 (1)
REAR HITCHES
REAR GEARBOX BRACKETS..........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee s eeeee e s e eee e eee e eee e ee e e e e oo e e s ee e ee e eee e eeseeee s e e eee et ee e ee s eeeeeeee e ee e e eeee s s s seeeeae V0.02.0 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH BRACKET.......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e eee e eeeeeees e ee e eee e ees e ee s eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo e e e e e e e e eeeeeee e e ee e ee s e e eeee e ee e et e ee e e e e ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee V0.02.1 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH PITON FIX......oeeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e e e eeeeeee e ees e e s e eee e eeeeee s eee e eeseeees e ees e ee e ees e eee e ee e eee e eeseeeee e eeeeees e ee e ee e e V0.02.2 (1)
FRAME HOOK HOLDER..........ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee s eeeeeeeseeeee e eee e eeseeeeeeeees s eeeeeee e e ee e ee e e e e e ee e e et e e ee e e e s e e e eee e ee e ee s ee s e e e eee e es e e e ee s ee e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e V0.02.3 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ..ot eee e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee s eee e ee e e s e eeeeeeee e eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eeee s oo s eeee s ee et ee st ee e ee s e e s ee et eeeeeeeeeeees e ee s eee s V0.02.4 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " € "ottt e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ees oo s e e eee e oo e e e ee e e e e e e e st eeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e ses e eeeeeeseeeees V0.02.5 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " € "ottt e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ees oo s e e eee e oo e e e ee e e e e e e e st eeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e e e e e eee e ee e eee e ses e eeeeeeseeeees V0.02.6 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH Cat. 2 = CEE....oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeee e e eeeeeeee e ees e s e ees e e e e e eee e eee e eee e eeseeeee e eee e eee e ee e ee s eee e e s eeee e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees V0.02.7 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D2 "...oooooeoeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e e e e e e s e e e e eee e eeee e e e eeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee s e e e ee s oo e e ee e e e eee e s ee e e e eee e es e eee e ees e eee s V0.02.8 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " D2 "...oooooeoeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e e e e e e s e e e e eee e eeee e e e eeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee s e e e ee s oo e e ee e e e eee e s ee e e e eee e es e eee e ees e eee s V0.02.9 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT: "D3".....ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeee e e eeseeee e ee e e e e oo e e eee e e e e e e ee e e e e e s eee e e s eee e ee s eee e e e ee e ee e eee e eee e eee e V0.02.10 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.11 (2)
REAR TOWING HITCH CEE......coeooieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eeeeee e s e e e e e e e s e e ees e ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ees e eeeeeee e e e e oo e e e e e e eeseeeeeeee et ee e eee e e e ee e eeeeeeeeeee V0.02.11 (3)
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM. @ 3B.........oooeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeee e eeees et eeeee e ee s et s eeee e ee s ee e et s ees e ees e e e ees e eee e es e eee e eeseees e eeseeeeeeeenead V0.02.12 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM. @ 3B.........oooeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeee e eeees et eeeee e ee s et s eeee e ee s ee e et s ees e ees e e e ees e eee e es e eee e eeseees e eeseeeeeeeenead V0.02.13 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING CEE..........oeoieeoeeeeeeeeoeeeee e e e eee e ee e es oo eeeee s ees e e e eeseee e ee e eeeeeee e e e e e eee e e e e e ee e ee e ees e e e e e e ee e ee e ees e ee e ee e ee s ee e ee s eeeeeeeeeees e V0.02.14 (1)
MECHANICAL PICK-UP-HITCH. ... oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e eee e ees oo s e eee e eee e et eeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeseeee e e e ee e ee s ee e eeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeseeeeseeee e eeseseeens V0.02.15 (1)
HYDRAULIC PICK-UP-HITCH........ooeoeeeee oo eeeeeee s eeeeee e e ees e ees e e eeeeeeeeee e eeeeees oo ee e eeeeeee e e eeeee e e e eeseee e e e e e e e eee e eeeeeee s ee s ee e ees e es e e eee e eeseeeee e eee e eeseeeseed V0.02.16 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeeee e ees e eseeeee e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e oo e e oo e eeeee e eeseeeeeeee e e ee e eeseeeseeeee e eeeeeeeseeee V0.02.18 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....veoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeeee e ees e eseeeee e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e oo e e oo e eeeee e eeseeeeeeee e e ee e eeseeeseeeee e eeeeeeeseeee V0.02.19 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. ... veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee et eeeeseeeeeeeeses e eeeeeees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eseeeee e eee e eee e eee e ee e oo s eeeee e e e e eeseeeeeeee e e ee e eeseeee s eee e eeeeeeeseee V0.02.19 (2)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. ... veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee et eeeeseeeeeeeeses e eeeeeees e ees e eee e eee e ees e eseeeee e eee e eee e eee e ee e oo s eeeee e e e e eeseeeeeeee e e ee e eeseeee s eee e eeeeeeeseee V0.02.20 (1)
REAR SWINGING TOWING-HITCH. .....eeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e s s e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e ees e ees e eee e eeseeees e eee e ee e oot eeeee e e e s eeseeee e e e e ee e eeseeee e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee V0.02.21 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING. ... oo eeeeeeee e ee e ee e e e ee e e e e s ee e e e e e ee s oot e e e e e e e e e et e ee e eee e e e es e es e ees e eee e ee s ee e eee s eeeeeee e eee e eeeeee e 0.014.4453.3/10.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING. ... oo eeeeeeee e ee e ee e e e ee e e e e s ee e e e e e ee s oot e e e e e e e e e et e ee e eee e e e es e es e ees e eee e ee s ee e eee s eeeeeee e eee e eeeeee e 0.014.4453.3/20.A
CHASSIS..... e+ e et e e e e e e e e oo e e e e ee e e e oo e e oo e e e oL e e oo e ettt e e et 0.014.4463.4/20.A
SLIDE MM B20......eoeeoeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeee e e e ee e ee e e ee s ee e e e ees e ee s eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee oo e eeee e e eeeeeee e e e e et e ee e e e ee et s e e e e et e e ee e ee e 0.014.4485.3.A
MECHANICAL PICK-UP-HITCH........oveetve et eeee oo eeeeeeeeee e eeee e e e e e ee e s eee e eee e eeeeeee e eeeeee e e e e e e eeeeee e s ee e ee e ee e e e ee e ee s ees e es e eee s ees e eee e eee e 0.016.2332.4.A
HYDRAULIC PICK-UP-HITCH.........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e ee e e s ees e e ees e es e eee e eee e ees e ees e eeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e eeseeee e ee s e e e ee e eeeeeee e ee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee 0.016.2334.4.A
DRAWBAR COUPLING AUTOM. @ 38.........ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee s ees e eee e ees e eee e eeeeeees e ees e ees e ees e ees e ees e e e eeeee e eee e eee e eee s eee e e s eeeee s eeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeas 0.017.9619.3.A
FRONT BALLAST WEIGHTS
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER..........oeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e oo eeeee e e ees e e e s e ee s e s e e e ee e e ee s eee e e et eee e eeeeeeee e eeseeee e ee e ee et ee e ee e e e e e e e e e ee s e e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees s V0.03.0 (1)
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER..........oeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e oo eeeee e e ees e e e s e ee s e s e e e ee e e ee s eee e e et eee e eeeeeeee e eeseeee e ee e ee et ee e ee e e e e e e e e e ee s e e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees s V0.03.1 (1)
FRONT BALLAST 320 K. veeeveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e e e eee e ees e ee e ee s eeseeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee s ee s e e e s eeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e eereeserees V0.03.2 (1)
BALLAST 264 KG......oeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e e e e eee e ee e e eee e eeeeeeee e ee e e e e s ee e oo e eee oot ee e oo e eee e ee e ee e ee e ee oo e e e ee e ee e ee e eee oo e e ee e V0.03.3 (1)
FRONT BALLAST 400 KQ....veeeveoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeee e ees e ees e eee e ee s eeseeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee et e e ee e e e e ee e ee e ee s e e e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeerees V0.03.4 (1)
BALLAST LOCK BAR ITM B0XT80........oeeeoeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeesseeeseeeesseeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e et s e eee e ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e ees e ees e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e eee oo V0.03.5 (1)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrofarm+420+Profiline+Parts

9_R0231_70_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES

REAR TOWING HITCH CAT."C "

Ref.: V0.02.6 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.016.7723.3 1 tow hook - CBM -

v1



9_L7231_60_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: V0.02.15 (1)
MECHANICAL PICK-UP-HITCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.016.2332.4/20 1 tow hook ( -> 25029 )
5 2.0112.307.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
6 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES Ref.: 0.014.4485.3.A
SLIDE mm 320

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.014.4485.3 1 plate - V.ORLANDI -

2 0.900.0457 .1 1 smau pin

3 0.900.0458.5 1 interlock kit

4 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

0_014 4485 3

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT BALLAST 400 Kg

Ref.: V0.03.4 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.011.2172.3/10 1 ballast
2 0.96309.51.3 1 pin & 32
3 0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11

9_77852_60_0-A-001

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.2 (2)
HOOD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1.1.1 0.014.8468.2/10 1 bonnet
1.2.1 0.014.8539.2/20 1 grille/grid
1.3.1 0.014.8537.0/10 1 grille
1.4.1 0.014.8475.0/10 1 grille dx/rhire
1.3.1 r 1.5.1 0.014.8471.0/10 1 grille sx/Ih/li

| N 1.6 2.0114.105.2 6 screwm 5 x 16
1.7 2.1310.001.2 6 flat washer 5.3
1.8 2.1899.074.0 22 rivet 4.7
1.11 0.015.1840.0 1 grille
1.12 2.1310.028.2 4 flat washer 4
1.13 2.0350.454.6 4 screw m 4.2 x 13 -AB-
1.14 2.0422.203.2 4 stud bolt m 8 x 20
1.15 0.015.3883.3/10 1 brace dx/rh/re
1.16 0.015.3884.3/10 1 brace sx/Ih/li




Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
MODEL PLATE

Ref.: G0.02.6 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.013.9984.0/10 1 graphical symbol DEUTZ-FAHR
2 0.014.9384.2 1 plate DEUTZ-FAHR

3 0.016.0231.3 2 plate

4 2.6999.076.0 3 washer

1 4 9_12672_05_0-A-001

v1



9_R8571_24_0-F-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.25 (1)
PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH 6-WAY AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1.20 0.017.6151.4/10 1 plate
1.25 0.017.8212.4 1 plate

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.35 (1)
SPEED DATA PLATES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

100.1 2.9939.393.0 1 plate
100.2 2.9939.394.0 1 plate

100.1 100.2

e I o e o = ENGINE| 1400 1800 2087 2300 o
' B\ 026 (031 [oas [oae Joun fouo [om [00r foss Jous [osr [ome 1 ots Joss Lom Loz Joss [oso Joze Jom Joss four fom Jom [ o
2805 [042 051 [04s [oss [0se 05 [ [oma [oms [nes [oar | $ 28\ 022 Jozs [0 [om Joss [omr Josa Joso Josr fose [ow Joma | 2
S\aloer oo [ foee oz Jors fore fome foo fo fo o] P + %o [0 [ou [oxr [0 [ase foas [oss [oss fou foss fom | ©
g o [0 [oor [ows [oes [oae [von [11a [rae [aso H . 052 [as0 {00 [0 Joea [or7 [0z Tora [ows [oms [ [owm| ¢
0 00 {108 [vo0 [ore Juse [ver [vae [rar v o 5 s o Loer Tom Lo Jom [vor [ow T oo Jow [ [sm]
T s [107 {128 [1s Jur [nee [ras [von [noe Juae ' o5 [oes 060 [a7 [oms |05 [ons [0es [ s [oor [10e [ear
: 220 [ 143 [173 [ooe [oes [aa 10 [are [oss [ror = 015 [ava 106 [ose 11 2 [ [orr
f 206 (2 [ous [aue oo B 099 [11a a5 17 v ve [0 [pos
« an (o [oos [ [am i P ol = 23 [2r 336 | wph
Al wis [aw [oss s s o0 oo 2m m
| =l 356 [ow7 [54s [t (a6 i) 20 | 148 188 288
2 il 461 | 306 |46z |ssn |azs [= ool [ 161|100 247 aar
I3 w0 [s14 [ow [142 |50 = o (e [ = "
ac 5 132 Ler fios lecs v <ol 500 [as ) ss7 T
[l [ee [oor a6 [sura [uazs Jrowr Jraoo [ssr0 Y
0 — R ol [ 4o o a5
% s [oen [om [rar w55 [0z [ [oaz [rze 1300 < vor Lame ca o R
> S [0 [ogg [ Jons 1o [sore leefun] E T [ o : E
z a7 |55 3 03 o
E o6 [1226 [rane [1os 1529 [1028 [rmco [raos [r0s [aass 1
s o [ ra om ars 1513
- FYTEN TS PN (e s Jasca ovas [y [annn [ e [en TosToaTes Toe e ] ™%
] e [s0ss [z Jogs 223 o 1237 [snas [s000 5 R [1200 |nees J1res o e Jimes . ees
1 s s - - -
P
ast 5o w1 751
T e P a5t s a1 751
o w00 wan 1022 T L
0. o 22 w00 o 022
7as 1010 w1 1230 -
785 1010 7 20

9_R8574_00_0-B-001



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

9_H1576_24 0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.2 (1)
4WD - FRONT MUDGUARDS mm 470

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

NNooakrhwN =

0.011.3341.2/10
2.0112.415.2
0.011.1428.3/30
0.011.1416.3/30
2.0114.321.2
2.1011.006.2
0.015.4232.4/10
0.015.4232.3

2.0029.511.2
0.015.3183.2/10
2.1310.010.2
2.1120.209.2
0.015.3234.0
2.0122.361.2
2.1310.006.2
0.015.4233.4/10
0.015.4233.3

2.0029.511.2
0.015.3235.2/10
2.1310.010.2
2.1120.209.2
0.015.3238.0
2.0122.361.2
2.1310.006.2
2.0112.311.2
2.1475.003.2
0.015.3226.2/10
0.015.3237.2/10
2.0112.420.2
2.1475.004.2
2.1120.007.2
0.014.7124.0
2.0020.306.2
2.1011.106.2
0.010.1729.0
2.1399.020.0/10
2.0349.002.3
2.1475.002.2
2.1011.105.2

S A NN

R\ K U QUK U I G

OO OONPRERPEPRAR 2PN A 202222

plate dx/rh/re

screw m 12 p.1.75 x 40
bracket sx/Ih/li
bracket dx/rh/re
screw m 10 p.1.5x70
nutm 10 p.1.5
support sx/Ih/li
support sx/Ih/li

& 0.015.4232.3
screw m 16 p.1.5x45
support sx/Ih/li

flat washer 16

nutm 16 p.1.5

plate

screw m 10 p 1.25 x 30
flat washer 10.5
support dx/rh/re
support dx/rh/re

&= 0.015.4233.3
screw m 16 p.1.5x45
support

flat washer 16

nutm 16 p.1.5

plate dx/rh/re

screw m 10 p 1.25 x 30
flat washer 10.5
screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
washer 10

chassis frame

chassis frame

screw m 12 p.1.75x55
washer 12

nutm 12 p.1.75

plate

screw m 10 x 25
nutm 10 p.1.5

fender mm 470
washer

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
conical washer 8
nutm 8 p.1.25

12



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: 0.015.4232.3.A
WING HOLDER sx/Ih/li
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.015.4232.3 1 support sx/Ih/li
2 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
3 0.000.0000.1 1 not serviceable
4 0.900.1404.1 1 small cover
5 0.900.1404.9 1 spring
6 0.900.1404.3 2 bearing
7 0.900.1404 .4 1 ring nut
8 0.900.1404.5 1 gasket
9 0.900.1404.6 1 grain
10 0.900.1404.7 1 nut
11 0.900.1404.8 1 washer
1

v1



38

9_J1571_21_0-F-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Ref.: G0.05.8 (1)

SPRAYERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

36 0.011.3963.0 1.02 tube

37 0.013.9974 .4 2 cooling nozze
38 0.011.3963.0 2 tube

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.06.15 (1)
BRACKET

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR HEATING [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

15.1 0.015.1810.0/30 1 bracket
15.17 2.1310.028.2 3 flat washer 4
15.18 2.0332.203.2 3 screwm4 x 10
22 2.1310.004.2 7 flat washer 8.5
33 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
48 2.6999.064.6 1 special nut m 6
151 49 2.0312.006.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 20
52 2.1549.651.2 2 spacer

9_J1586_10_0-E-001



'
J 3

9_RB8571_29_0-A-00

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
FENDER COATINGS

Ref.: G0.06.25 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- IN TYPES WITH PASSENGER SEAT [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.018.0241.0 1 covering
2 0.010.1198.0 1 adhesive mm 4500
3 0.178.7455.0 3 plug @ 12

v1



9_F0275_02_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.08.0 (1)
DRIVER'S SEAT - PNEUMATIC SPRINGING MSG 93/721

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.014.3062.4/20 1 sprung seat MSG 93/721 ( 25044 <-)
- IN FABRIC
& 0.014.3062.4/20
& 0.014.3062.4/20

1 0.014.3062.4/30 1 sprung seat MSG 93/721 ( -> 25042 )
- IN FABRIC

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: 0.014.3062.4/20.A

= AN -

(11ax313;14;1 5ax;

Bax:
16;182¢;18;20;21)

1 SEAT-COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

65 04350966 spring

66 0.010.3474.0 rivet

88 0.900.0298.6 small arm sx/Ih/li

890e.sn 89 0.900.0298.7 small arm dx/rh/re
/.
~o

64

583x;592x;
x

goiam: i 63
66..
N

&

fghy;

0_014_3062_4_20_A

2/2



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.5 (1)
VENTILATION - AIR CONDITIONING - HEATING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001] 25068 <-

2 0.011.2047.4 2 rotor blade

6 0.011.4526.3 2 tube

7 0.015.1866.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

8 2.1312.003.2 8 washer 6

9 2.0112.004.2 8 screw m 6 p.1x 14

10 0.015.1865.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

11 0.015.1867.3 1 bracket dx/rh/re

12 2.1310.004.2 23 flat washer 8.5

13 2.0112.207.2 17 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
14 0.015.1868.3 1 bracket dx/rh/re

9_J1571_21_0-C-001



9_R8586_20_0-B-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.14 (1)
AIR CONDITIONING UNIT - LINES - WITH MANUAL AIR CONDITIONING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITH HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001] 25141 <-

9 0.011.2061.3/10 1 tube mm 430

10 0.017.6008.3 1 tube mm 2710

11 0.011.2145.0 1 gasket

12 0.011.2139.0/10 1 small plate

13 0.011.3723.3 1 tube mm 2160

23 0.016.4241.0 2 tube @ mm10x14x380
24 2.6851.019.0 4 clamp @ 13/20

25 0.011.3697.0 2 tube @ mm10x14x500
26 2.6857.019.0 10 clamp 14

27 0.011.6181.0 2 pipe fitting

28 0.011.3724.3 2 tube

45 0.015.6840.0 2 tube @ mm10x14x700
56 0.017.6126.0 2 tube @ mm10x14x305

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.11.1 (1)
BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

4 0.009.1780.4/10 1 tank

4.2 0.257.6654.3/10 1 plug

45 0.257.6662.2 1 clamp

46 2.1470.002.2 2 washer 6, d128

47 2.1011.203.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

48 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
49 2.0112.007.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

9_J1565_01_0-B-001



9_R8564_00_0-B-00

35

31.4

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
GEARSHIFT LEVER

Ref.: G0.14.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

10 2.0112.211.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
13 2.1470.004.2 7 washer 8

23 0.014.8815.0/10 2 plug

25 2.0350.456.3 8 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-
30 0.017.4078.4/10 1 lever

311 0.017.6338.4 1 support

31.2 04418159 2 circlip

31.4 0.017.4566.3/10 2 rod

32 0.017.4382.2 1 bracket

33 0.017.6247.0 1 bracket

34 2.1630.450.2 1 pin 4x22

35 2.6852.001.0 4 clamp 99 x 2.5

36 2.0330.507.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
37 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
38 04418159 2 circlip

39 0.017.6637.0 1 rubber plug

v1



9_H1573_03_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.19.0 (1)
METAL TOOLBOX

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITHOUT FRONT LIFT [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.014.8292.2/10 1 support

2 2.1310.007.2 2 flat washer 13.5

3 2.1470.007.2 2 lock washer 12

4 2.0112.409.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25
5 04422635.4 1 metal toolbox

6 0.011.0073.2/10 1 rod

v1



LOW FRONT WORKLIGHTS SWITCH.... .ottt ettt ettt ettt s b e et e bt e s b et e et e b oo e b et e 2R e e s e e eh e e e e s e e b e e ea et e a s e e R e e eae e ea b e e b e e eae e e b e e eseesmne e b e e sbeesaneeneennes L0.07.9 (1)
WORKLIGHTS SWITCH. ...ttt ettt h e h et et e b e s bt e e b e e b e e s h et e bt e R oo Sa et oo R e e b e e e e st e R e e b e e eae e e s oo e E e e oo bt e b e e e beeses e e b e e sae e e as e e b e e saeeeaneesseesaeesaneeaneesaneeans L0.07.10 (1)
FRONT LIFT SWITCH. ...ttt ottt et h ettt e et e e e h e s et oo h oo she e s et e oo h oo s He e et e eeE e e she e eae e oo E e e oae e e et e e oh e e see e et e e ohe e eee e e b e e s he e eaeeebeesbeeeaeeenbeesaeesaneesbeeseneanneens L0.07.11 (1)
CAB TOP SWITCHES.......oeeee ittt h et e st e bt e et e e s et e e bt oS ae e o st oo b e e 1ae e e st e h oo 1ae e £ s e oo he e see e oo s e e eh e e sa e e e bt e 1h e e sae e e s e e sheeeas e e be e saeesas e e ebeesaeesaneenbeeseneeneenreenaneens L0.07.12 (1)
BATTERY DISCONECT SWITCH.... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e et et e s b et e e et e bt e e te e ea st e s e e es et e e s e e b e e ehe e e et e e b e e ee et e a s e e eE e e eee e e st e sbe e ee et eareeebeeeene e s e e sbeeeaneeneeaneeas L0.07.13 (1)
BATTERY DISCONECT SWITCH.... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e et et e s b et e e et e bt e e te e ea st e s e e es et e e s e e b e e ehe e e et e e b e e ee et e a s e e eE e e eee e e st e sbe e ee et eareeebeeeene e s e e sbeeeaneeneeaneeas L0.07.14 (1)
LIGHTING AND SIGNALLING
HEADLIGHTS N HORN....c ettt ettt e h e a et e b e ee et e b e oo h e e oa e e s oo eh e e e e R e e R e e oa e e ea R e e s e e Se st e e s £ e b e e ee R e e a R e e eae e ee b e e b e e ea e e e a b e e b e e saeeeareeebeesaneeaneesbeesareereennes L0.08.2 (1)
HEADLIGHTS N HORN....c ettt ettt e h e a et e b e ee et e b e oo h e e oa e e s oo eh e e e e R e e R e e oa e e ea R e e s e e Se st e e s £ e b e e ee R e e a R e e eae e ee b e e b e e ea e e e a b e e b e e saeeeareeebeesaneeaneesbeesareereennes L0.08.3 (1)
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT BOTTOM..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e et et e et e e sttt o2 s e e b e e eh et eate e ke e es et e as e e b e e eb et ea s e e eb e e eaeeemseenb e e eeeeenseeebeeesaeenreesneeenneenreenneas L0.08.4 (1)
TOP LIGHT GROUP FOR DRIVING ON RIGHT - WORK LIGHTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s bt e s et et e s bt e st e et e e sae e s ee e e te e saeesaeeeane e L0.08.5 (1)
TOP SPOTLIGHT LEFT TRAFFIC - WORKING SPOTLIGHT ...ttt ettt h e st e h e e s st et e s b e e e b e e b e e sb e e e b e e b e e sae e e an e e ebeesan e e reesneesanas L0.08.6 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS ...ttt ettt ettt ekt ekttt et e e s he e e e et e bt e e b et e e st et oo eh et e as e et e e eh e e ea s e e b e e eh et eaE e e R oo ee et e et e e b e e eh et ean e e b e e ebe e e m s e e b e e es e e eaneeebeesaneenreenneesanis L0.08.7 (1)
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS ...ttt ettt ettt ekt ekttt et e e s he e e e et e bt e e b et e e st et oo eh et e as e et e e eh e e ea s e e b e e eh et eaE e e R oo ee et e et e e b e e eh et ean e e b e e ebe e e m s e e b e e es e e eaneeebeesaneenreenneesanis L0.08.8 (1)
FRONT/REAR WORKLIGHTSAND INTERIOR ROOF LIGHT ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e et et e e e b e e e s e et e e b e e ee e e e s e e sb e e ese e e reesbeeenneereenrneas L0.08.9 (1)
WARNING BEACGON. ...ttt sttt et h ettt et eesh e e sa et e bt oo bt e sae e e st oo et e e et e e st e Sh e e e ae e o s oo sh et ee et e st e ee e e eee e et e e she e eee e et e eeb e e eee e e aeeeshe e eae e et e e ebeeeaee et e esteeenneereenrneas L0.08.10 (1)
LICENCE PLATE LIGHT ...ttt sttt ettt ettt et e e e s bt e e a et o2t e e eh e e e et e e st e s h et ee et et e e eEe e e ee e et e e eh et oe et e b e e ee et ee s e et e e ehe e eat e e b e e sbeeeaneesbeeeseeenreeabeeesneenneennneas L0.08.11 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e et et ea et et e e eh et e e et e s e e eh et ea et e s e e oe e e ea e e e e et ehe e e as e e b et ee et e a s e e eb et eae e e s e e ebe e een e e b e e ebeeemse e b e e eaeeenseesbeeesneenreennneas L0.08.12 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e et et ea et et e e eh et e e et e s e e eh et ea et e s e e oe e e ea e e e e et ehe e e as e e b et ee et e a s e e eb et eae e e s e e ebe e een e e b e e ebeeemse e b e e eaeeenseesbeeesneenreennneas L0.08.13 (1)
COURTESY LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e et et ea et et e e eh et e e et e s e e eh et ea et e s e e oe e e ea e e e e et ehe e e as e e b et ee et e a s e e eb et eae e e s e e ebe e een e e b e e ebeeemse e b e e eaeeenseesbeeesneenreennneas L0.08.14 (1)
RETROREFLECTOR. ... ettt sttt ettt sttt h e s ettt e h e e £ ae e e bt e 4h e e 1a et o2 st e eh oo £a e e e R e o4 h e e oa e e o s e o1 bt e S ee e e st e 1h e e Se e e e et e He e e see e e et e nee e sat e e e e e nheesae e e s e e saeesaneeteeseeesaneennee e L0.08.15 (1)
WARNING BEACGON. ...ttt ettt sttt h e s et et e e eh e e s 2t e e bt o1 h e e sa et e st e 1H e e se et e et e Sh e e eae e e st e 1b e e se e e e et e SE e e eae e e at e e eh e e eee e e e e e eh e e eee e e at e e eb e e eeeeeaneenbeeeeeeenneenbeeeeeeenneas 0.013.0868.4.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt e st et e e et e bt e ek et ea et e b e e e b et ea st et e e ee e e eas e e b e e ee e e ea et e b et eb e e e as e et et eeeeeaseeebeeeaeeenseesseeemne et e e eseeenneenneas 04411920.4.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt e st et e e et e bt e ek et ea et e b e e e b et ea st et e e ee e e eas e e b e e ee e e ea et e b et eb e e e as e et et eeeeeaseeebeeeaeeenseesseeemne et e e eseeenneenneas 04411921.4.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e s b et e e et e et et et ea et e et e e b e e ee et e e R e e h e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e o e et e e R e e eb e e ea R e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeean e e s e e seeesareenneenaes 2.8039.160.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt t e e h ettt e e bt e s h et e et oo bt e sa et e et e oh e e ee et e et e oh e e e et e e st e eh e e eee e e bt e she e e ae e e sh e e sae e e aeeesbeeseeeeteeseeesaneenteesaneenneens 2.8039.180.0/10.A
FRONT LIGHT S . .ttt ettt ettt ettt et et oo bt e e h et e et oo bt e sae e e et oo h e e eee e e et oo bt e ee et e et e s bt e oe et e st e eh et e ee e et e e eE e e ee e e e b e e eb e e eae e et e e e beeeate e teeebeeesneenbeesseeeaneenreeas 2.8039.240.0.A
FRONT LIGHT S . .ttt ettt ettt ettt et et oo bt e e h et e et oo bt e sae e e et oo h e e eee e e et oo bt e ee et e et e s bt e oe et e st e eh et e ee e et e e eE e e ee e e e b e e eb e e eae e et e e e beeeate e teeebeeesneenbeesseeeaneenreeas 2.8039.250.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e s b et e e et e et et et ea et e et e e b e e ee et e e R e e h e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e o e et e e R e e eb e e ea R e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeean e e s e e seeesareenneenaes 2.8039.299.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e s b et e e et e et et et ea et e et e e b e e ee et e e R e e h e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e o e et e e R e e eb e e ea R e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeean e e s e e seeesareenneenaes 2.8059.080.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e s b et e e et e et et et ea et e et e e b e e ee et e e R e e h e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e o e et e e R e e eb e e ea R e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeean e e s e e seeesareenneenaes 2.8059.090.0.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt s bttt e e bt e s h et e et oo bt e e h et e et eeh e e ea et e et e eE e e oot e e ee e e eh e e e et e e bt e ehe e e as e e nheeeaeeeaeeesbeeseeeebeeseeesaneenteesaneenneen 2.8059.440.0/10.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e s b et e e et e et et et ea et e et e e b e e ee et e e R e e h e e oa e e e a s e e eh e e o e et e e R e e eb e e ea R e e R e e eh e e e as e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeean e e s e e seeesareenneenaes 2.8059.450.0.A
LICENGCE PLATE LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt s ettt oo bt e sa et e et oo h e e s ae e o2 et oo bt e s he e e et oo E e e eae e et e e e h e e eee e e bt e sh e e e aee e bt e ehe e e aeeeebeesheeemneesbeeseneenneenbeesannenneens 2.8059.526.0.A
WORKING SPOTLIGHT SX/IN/Ii.....eeieiieiiii ettt ettt ettt e h e h et e et e b oo eh et e et e e s e e eh et e a8 e e R e e e h et e e s £ e R e e es et e a R e e b e e ea et e ab e e eb e e ee s e e b e e et e e een e et e e sbeesaneeneesneesanes 2.8059.527.0.A
WORKING SPOTLIGHT AX/IN/TE.......eeiee ettt ettt et h e ettt e h et e st e b oo eh e e ea et e b e oo b et e e s e e Rt e eh et eat e e R e e b et ea R e e b e e eae e e e b e e b e e ee e e e b e e smeeeareereesmeesaneenreennnas 2.8059.528.0.A
INTERIOR LIGHT ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e h et e bt e h e e e e et o2t e e b et oM et e e s e e et et oo st e a b e e eh e e ee s e e b e e eh et ee et e b e e eh e e e aE e e b e e ee et e as e e b et eeeeeaEeeeb et eeee e b e e ebeeeane e neesseeenneeneas 2.8339.032.0.A
ACCESSORIES
LOUDSPEAKERS AND RADIO ANTENNA .ottt ettt ettt ettt et oot e s h et e et oo bt e et et e et e oot e e ee et e et e e eh e e eh et ease e b e e ee et eae e e b e e ebe e e ane e b e e ee e e enseeebeeeseeenreesneessneenneennnas L0.09.0 (1)
CIGAR LIGHTER ...ttt ettt ettt e bt e e h e e e bt e h oo s a e e e bt e b oo sa et e st e b e e sa et 22 bt e eb e e 1a st o s oo e he e 1a e e £ b oo eh et sae e e s e e s he e s ee e e b e e nheesan e e ebeesbeesaneeabeesenesaneenneesanaenn L0.09.1 (1)

CIGAR LIGHTER ... ettt h e h et e bt e s b e e e bt e b oo s ae e e bt e b oo s ae e o2 st e b e e 1ae e 22 st oo bt e 1ae e o b e e ehe e s ae e e b e e eh e e sas e e b e e she e s as e e be e nhe e s an e e ebeesbeeeaneeameeseneeaneenaeenaneens L0.09.2 (1)



44

9_H1284_11_0-C-002

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.9 (2)
TRAILER SOCKET FIXING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

44 2.0312.015.2 3 screw m 5 p.0.8x45

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CAB ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.02.19 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

9_R8584_01_0-A-00

4 0.017.8427.4/30 1 electrical system
&= 0.017.8427.4/30

5 0.016.0678.2/40 1 support

6 0.016.0679.3 1 bracket

8 04424184 2 screw

9 2.0361.406.2 4 screw m4 x 10

10 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm6 p.1

11 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125

13 2.6039.020.0 1 socket DIN 9680

14 2.6560.017.0 2 wire guide 22x2.5

15 2.6569.026.0 1 grommet 42.5x52x19

16 2.6569.071.0 1 plug 53x63x9.5

22 2.8639.012.0 1 blinker

26 2.1310.029.2 1 washer

27 2.0332.404.2 1 screw m 6 x 12

29 0.016.8047.4 1 wire

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.29 (1)
PRESSURE SWITCH WIRING FOR AIR BRAKING SYSTEM ITALY

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

67 0.014.1645.4/10 1 electrical system
e "))))))) I
\\j.“ Uy T
G RN
(e ~

PRl LTS

o

o

p.‘_”// ‘
AN

(=
‘Q@(f‘gg_.-nlll

9_R8589_20_0-F-00



9_R8884_00_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.03.3 (1)
CONTROL UNIT HLHP

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001] -> 25010

1 2.8519.101.0/20 1 central device HLHP ( 25099 <-)
1 2.8519.101.0/30 1 central device HLHP ( -> 25072)

v1



9_R8582_10_0-B-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
OIL FILTER CLOGGING SENSOR

Ref.: L0.04.9 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

2 2.7099.700.0 1 pressure switch

3 2.6519.029.0 1 cap

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR CONTROL SENSOR

Ref.: L0.04.19 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

7.8 04429390/10 1 sensor
7.9 2.0332.211.3 2 screw m 4 x 40
7.10 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer 4

v1



9_R8574_01_0-B-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.07.0 (1)
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH UNIT - REVERSING GEAR UNIT CONTROL
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

3 0.015.0366.3/20 1 plate

4 0.015.0359.4 1 lever

7 2.0332.304.3 7 screwm 5 x 12

8 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer 4

9 2.0332.204.2 2 screw m 4x0.7x12
10 0.016.8672.4 1 switch

v1



9_L1364_01_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

WORKLIGHTS SWITCH

Ref.: L0.07.10 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 2.7659.156.0 1 switch

v1



9_H1284_08_0-A-001

2|1
19

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
FRONT/REAR LIGHTS

Ref.: L0.08.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]
13 2.8059.080.0 1 lamp sx/Ih/li

& 2.8059.080.0
14 2.8059.090.0 1 lamp dx/rh/re

& 2.8059.090.0
15 2.8349.002.2/30 2 reflector @ 86 mm
17 04411920.4 1 lamp sx/Ih/li

& 04411920.4
18 04411921.4 1 lamp dx/rh/re

& 04411921.4
19 04413186 1 guard sx/Ih/li
20 04413187 1 guard sx/Ih/li
21 04413188 1 guard dx/rh/re
22 04413189 1 guard dx/rh/re
23 0.010.9938.0 1 lining dx/rh/re
24 0.010.9939.0 1 lining sx/Ih/li
25 0.010.9639.0/10 2 plug
28 2.8349.008.0/30 2 reflector mm 80
29 0.007.7018.0 2 plate
30 2.0112.007.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
31 2.1470.002.2 4 washer 6, d128
32 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
33 2.1011.103.2 4 nutm 6 p.1

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

- Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 04411920.4.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04411920.4 1 lamp sx/Ih/li
2 04414091 1 side lamp
3 04414092 1 gasket
4 04414116 2 screw 4.2x50
5 04414093 1 socket
6 04414094 2 spring
8 04411923.4 1 wire
9 01121407 1 lamp 12v 5w r19/5
10 01102550 1 lamp ri21w d72601
11 04419040 1 plug
12 04413222 1 support

O —

0441_1920_4



2_8059_450_0

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS

Ref.: 2.8059.450.0.A

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8059.450.0 1 lamp

2 0.010.3487.1 1 guard

3 0.010.3487.2 1 lamp 12V - 5W

v1



COOLING

FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eeaeaaaeeeaeseeeeeeeeeeaeeaeaeaaaaaeaaeee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s s s s ssssesesesesesesesessesssas s aaan e eseseseaeseaaseaaaaaeaaaeaeaesesesesee e s s e e e s s e s e sesesesseeennserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.09.1014
FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eeaeaaaeeeaeseeeeeeeeeeaeeaeaeaaaaaeaaeee e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e s s s s ssssesesesesesesesessesssas s aaan e eseseseaeseaaseaaaaaeaaaeaeaesesesesee e s s e e e s s e s e sesesesseeennserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.09.1018
07 T AT A = I 6 L T B0.09.1071
(OO IS N (IO @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S T B0.09.1073
D] LY | [T = 1 T B0.09.1080
L N 10 | = ] LR B0.09.1115
COOLING WATER PUMP.......oooieitiettttt et e e et e e e e s e s e aeeaee e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeaeaeaee e e et et et et e et e e e e assessasssssseasesesasesssesasns s s seaeseseeeseeeeeaaaaasaaasaaesseesesesseesssesssssssssssnrersreranes B0.09.1149
COOLING WATER PUMP.......oooieitiettttt et e e et e e e e s e s e aeeaee e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeaeaeaee e e et et et et e et e e e e assessasssssseasesesasesssesasns s s seaeseseeeseeeeeaaaaasaaasaaesseesesesseesssesssssssssssnrersreranes B0.09.1153
INTAKE - EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
[ VAN W IS 3 I | N B0.10.1007
[ VAN W IS 3 I | N B0.10.1016
FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eeaeaeseseseseeeeeaeeeeaeeeeaeaeaeaeaa e e e e e e e s e e e s e e e e e e e s aassssesesesebesesesessnsssasa s an e eseseaeseeeeeaeaeeeeaaeaeaeseseseseesssse s s s e s e s s sesessenesnserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.10.1035
IMIAINTFOLD . ...t e e e e e e aeeeaeseaaeeaeeeeeeeaeaeaeaaaeaaaeaeeeeeee e e e e e e e s e e s s s ssssssessesebesesesessnsesssas s seseseseaesaasaeeaaaaaaeaaaasasesesessesessessssssssssssssnrnsnrnrnnnnns B0.10.1085
IMIAINTFOLD . ...t e e e e e e aeeeaeseaaeeaeeeeeeeaeaeaeaaaeaaaeaeeeeeee e e e e e e e s e e s s s ssssssessesebesesesessnsesssas s seseseseaesaasaeeaaaaaaeaaaasasesesessesessessssssssssssssnrnsnrnrnnnnns B0.10.1091
(OO 1S N (IO @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S TR B0.10.1105
(OO 1S N (IO @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S TR B0.10.1107
(OO 1S N (IO @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S TR B0.10.1110
CHARGED AIR MANIFOLD......ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeaeaeaeaeeeaeaeaaeaeeeeeeaeaeaaeaeaeaeae s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aessssssssssssasesesesasesessssnss s nn e aeaeeeeassessseseeeaaaaaaeaanaaeeeeneees B0.10.1129
CHARGED AIR MANIFOLD......ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeaeaeaeaeeeaeaeaaeaeeeeeeaeaeaaeaeaeaeae s e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aessssssssssssasesesesasesessssnss s nn e aeaeeeeassessseseeeaaaaaaeaanaaeeeeneees B0.10.1133
TURBOCHARGER
LIS LR {10107 o VAN ] = RN B0.11.1023
RETURN LINE-......tttitittitttttitt e eeeeeeeseeeaeteseseseeeeeeeeeaeaeeeaeesee e et et e et et et e s eessaessssssssasesesesasasssss s e s annaan nnsesesesassssesaaesaaaaaaaeaaeassesesesesesesssssesssssssese s e be s e sesensssnssn s s aessesasesenenenees B0.11.1051
(O] | I 7 (07N (@ = | ] B0.11.1074
(OO 1S N (IO @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S TR B0.11.1085
(OO 1S N[O @ 1Y, | =@\ = AV S TR B0.11.1086
Electrical accessories
FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eaaaaaaeseseaeseaeaeeeeeeeeeaeaaaaaeae e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s e s ssssesetesesesesessssssssass e an e eseseaeaesaseaaaaaeaaaeaeaesesesesesessae s e s e s e sesesessssennserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.12.1010
FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eaaaaaaeseseaeseaeaeeeeeeeeeaeaaaaaeae e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s e s ssssesetesesesesessssssssass e an e eseseaeaesaseaaaaaeaaaeaeaesesesesesessae s e s e s e sesesessssennserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.12.1021
FASTENINGS . ... .ottt eaaaaaaeseseaeseaeaeeeeeeeeeaeaaaaaeae e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s e s ssssesetesesesesessssssssass e an e eseseaeaesaseaaaaaeaaaeaeaesesesesesessae s e s e s e sesesessssennserasnsnnnnnnnn B0.12.1032
1 O ST S I Y N N 1Y I I = B0.12.1053
(€ N =1 T 1 ] RPN B0.12.1059
L€ N = T 1 ] R B0.12.1067
L€ N = T 1 ] R B0.12.1076
S N T S = W O I (07 A S N A I = |V B0.12.1096
S N T S = W O I (07 A S N A I = |V B0.12.1102
A ] (@O AV B I = U I B0.12.1114
ST A R T E R . ... eeeeaeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeetetettetetttetttte——————————————.——————————_—_—_—_—__anaaasisieieieieseeeeeeeeeeeteetteetettetttettttttererer e —————————————. B0.12.1127
ST A R T E R . ... eeeeaeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeetetettetetttetttte——————————————.——————————_—_—_—_—__anaaasisieieieieseeeeeeeeeeeteetteetettetttettttttererer e —————————————. B0.12.1133
Y O 07 St I Y O] ] =S TR B0.12.1145
Y O 07 St I Y O] ] =S TR B0.12.1155
(O] | I o S S S U S AT I 10 - PPN B0.12.1205
TEMPER.TRANSNMITTER. ... oottt eeeaeaaaaseaeaeaeaeeeeeeeaeaeaeaeaeae e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s e sessssssasesesesesasssssssn s nan s aeaeaeeeaeaeeeeaaaaaaaaeaaaaeeeseseseneeeeeesesnsnnnes B0.12.1222

IMPULSETRANSMITTER. ... ettt ettt ettt e h e s bt e et e b e oo ae e e bt e b e Sa st e R e e b e e oa st e R £ e eh et 4a R e e b e e 1a e e e a R e e b e e eae e e e R e e be e ea s e e bt e ebeesab e e bt e saeesar e e b e e smneenneenneenens B0.12.1234



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.01.1134
ACCESSORIES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508
©10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926
10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

3 04288660 1 support
4 01148261 2 screw

ISO 4017 -M16X40-10.9-ZNAL-A
5 01181400 2 washer

H 2308 -18X25X1,5-A4C

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.02.1002
FASTENINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508

[001]© 10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926

10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04204128 10 screw m 10 p.1x35
M10X1X35

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.04.1023
BUSH
Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508

[001]© 10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926

10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04206381 2 bushing 13x18x20

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrofarm+420+Profiline+Parts

Section: BO - ENGINE
CYLINDER HEAD

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Ref.: B0.05.1042

Fig. Code QTY Name
19 01107731 8 circlip
DIN 471 -21X1,2
20 02109637 8 nut
21 04289278 8 rocker
22 03365861 8 register
- UP TO MONTH OF ASSEMBLY (
A ) - FROM MONTH OF ASSEMBLY
SEE POS. (B )A = UP TO 08.2007 B =
Pos.954
185 01016125 10 guard
Z % 24 [o]o H 0699 -DEUTZDW72-250ML
21 .8 ge 954 04295639 8 register
Q9. - FROM MONTH OF ASSEMBLY
g9 0% 3 ° SEE POS. (B ) - UP TO MONTH OF
o 2 g ASSEMBLY ( A ) FROM MONTH OF

Lo

ASSEMBLY A = from 09.2007 B = pos. 22

2/2



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.06.1104
ACCESSORIES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508

[[0001© 10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926

10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04290976 1 lamination

v1



s

%

0507 8695

Section: BO - ENGINE
FASTENINGS

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Ref.: B0.07.1012

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

02113034

02113035

02113036

02113037

02113038

02113039

02113040

02113041

02113042

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.25 MM B=950-960,962-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.30 MM B=950-961,963-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.35 MM B=950-962,964-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.40 MM B=950-963,965-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.45 MM B=950-964,966-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.50 MM B=950-965,967-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.55 MM B=950-966,968-984

disc

DEPENDING ON THE MEASUREMENT,
GASKET THICKNESS (A) = MM FOR
OTHER THICKNESSES SEE POS. (B)
A=5.60 MM B=950-967,969-984

disc

3/5



0507 8106

Section: BO - ENGINE

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Ref.: B0.07.1131

ROLLER TAPPET
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 04298064 1 none

hydraulic tappets A depending on the
type: 4 X 4 cylinders 6 x6 cylinders

v1



0507 9189

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.08.1017
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT - ENGINE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 02959548 1 central device

Control unit with engine specifications
(DATA SET) without data set see pos.
(950)

950 04213097 1 central device
Control appliance without engine
specifications WITH DATA SET SEE
POSIT. DATE (1)

v1



0507 1162

(BFM2012)

(BFM1013)

[z o

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.09.1073
CLOSING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508
10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926
10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 01148158 2 plug
DIN 908 -M26X1,5-ST-A4C
2 01118760 2 gasket 26x31

DIN 7603 -A26X31-CU

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.10.1091
MANIFOLD

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508

[000]© 10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926

10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04501127 1 manifold
WITH POS.... (5)
2 04283576 gasket
3 01181434 screw
EN 1662 -F-M6X75-10.9-ZNAL-A*
4 01179293 screw
EN 1662 -F-M6X95-10.9-A4C*
5 01148032 cover
DIN 443 -A45-ZNPHR
185 01016127 1 sealing compound ml. 50

H 0699 -DEUTZDW?72-50ML

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE
CLOSING COMPONENTS

Ref.: B0.11.1085

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:

10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508

[000]© 10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926

10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04255856 1 cover

DIN 443 -B28-A4C*

sealing compound ml. 50

H 0699 -DEUTZDW?72-50ML

185 01016127 1

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: BO - ENGINE Ref.: B0.12.1102
ENGINE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Engine Serial Numbers:
10835173 10873025 10873031 10876209 10876887 10876894 10893486 10893514 10893829 10893840 10893842
10893845 10894690 10894692 10894693 10895558 10895560 10895564 10895566 10895860 10895865 10902245
10903638 10903639 10903641 10905641 10905642 10905643 10905644 10908190 10908194 10908195 10908198
10908199 10908230 10908231 10908232 10908233 10908234 10908238 10908239 10911357 10911358 10911360
10911362 10911363 10912444 10912445 10912446 10912447 10912453 10913928 10913930 10913931 10913933
10913934 10913971 10913973 10920275 10920278 10920281 10920285 10921806 10921812 10921818 10922545
10922547 10922550 10922556 10922565 10923174 10923176 10923180 10923184 10923623 10923624 10923638
10924534 10924536 10925110 10925112 10925115 10925125 10925127 10925133 10925140 10925141 10927320
10927323 10927325 10927911 10927912 10927916 10929299 10929301 10930258 10930265 10930270 10930273
10931413 10931416 10931417 10931496 10931498 10932253 10932263 10932265 10932266 10932507 10932508
©10942256 10942259 10953647 10953648 10956256 10956262 10956263 10956264 10956924 10956925 10956926
10956927 10956930 10956931 10956932 10959410 10959413 10959414 10961600 10961607 10961608 10962167
10962169 10962170 10962171 10962172 10962177 10964809 10964810 10964811 10965529 10965531 10965535
10967939 10968056 10968057 10968555 10970637 10970644 10970646 10972056 10972057 10973252 10973273
10973274 10973278 10973285 10973287 10973288 10973530 10973531 10973536 10973537 10975134 10975135
10979100 10979103 10985009 10986677 10986688 10986689 10986701 10986705 10986711 10986714 10986910
10986930 10986931 10986933 10987726 10987730 10988323 10988325 10988329 10988433 10989320 10989324
10989327 10989331 11001000 11001598 11002569 11002576 11002609 11006302 11006304 11006306 11006308
11006309 11006310 11006311 11006312 11007535 11007965 11007989 11007992 11009490 11012149 11014246
11014252 11015047 11015049 11015050 11015860 11018502 11018649 11020641 11020642 11020645 11020646
11020648 11020651 11021119 11021120 11021121 11021601 11021603 11021712 11023951 11023994 11024200
11024202 11027865 11029862

1 04215655 1 -
WITH POS.... (2-7,13-16,18,23-28,30-32)
| 2 04190860 6 plug
‘/; o 3 04190852 3 pin
14 Mg V. oy S | gl |28 S |1 4 04190853 16 gasket
o 0" % e "l "°¥ s 01176435 1 clamp
H 7672 -P160X4,8
6 04190848 4 gasket
7 04190851 7 gasket
13 04199863 3 contact
14 04194629 1 covering
15 04199810 8 contact
16 04199811 2 connection
18 04213481 1 clamp
23 04194989 1 connection
24 04199563 1 plug
25 04199565 5 pin
26 04199599 1 tube
27 04194198 1 connection
28 04194932 1 covering
30 04284540 1 shield
31 04194944 1 terminal 12



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

CO0 - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
RADIATORS - FANS

WATER COOLER.........coeeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e e e eee e e e eeeeee e e eeseee e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee s e e e e eee e ee e oo s ee e ee e ee e eee oo e oo s e e e e eee e ee s eee e e e es e eee e C0.01.0 (1)

PIPES FOR WATER COOLER AND TANK- ......cotveeteeoeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeees e eee e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e eeseeee e e e e eee e e s eeeee e e e eee e ee e eee e ees e eeeeeeseee e, C0.01.1 (1)

ENGINE FAN. ..ot eee oo eeee e s eee e eee e ee e eee e e e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee oo eese oo e e eeeeeeeeeeeeee s oo e e ee e e e e e eee e e ee e e e e e e e ee e ee e ees e es e e s eee e s eee e e e eee e eee e eee e C0.01.2 (1)

TANK = PARTS ...t eeee oot e e e e e e e e oo s oo e e ee e e s ee e e ee e e ee e e eee e oo e e ee e oot e e e e ee e e et e e e s e e e e e ee e e e e e eee e eee e e ees e ee e eee e eee e ees e 0.014.8023.4/10.A
INTERCOOLER - AIR CLEANER

INTERCOOLER........ oot ee e eeeeeee e ee e ees e e oo e oo eeeeeesee e eeeeee e e e eeeeeee s ee e e e e e oo e ee e e eee e e e ee e ee e e s ee e ee e e e e ee e e s e e ee e eee e eeseee s e e ee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee C0.02.0 (1)

8" AIR CLEANER ... oo e oot e e ee e ee e e e ee e eee oo e eee e ee oo e eeeeeeee e oo e e oo e 2o eee e ee e oL e eee e e eeeeee e e e e e ee s oo e ee e e e et e et e eee e e e e e e e eee e eee s eee e, C0.02.1 (1)

8" AIR CLEANER WITH DUST EXHAUSTER ........veeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeses e ees e eee e ee s ees e ees e e e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e ee s et e eeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee C0.02.2 (1)

ATR CLEANER ...t eee et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eee e e e e e eee e oo e ee e e e s ee e e e e e e eee e e e e eee e ee e eeeeeeeeeee s e e ee e e e eee e e eee e e 2.4249.718.0.A
FUEL SYSTEM

FUEL SYSTEM = TANK ... oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeesee e ee s e ee e e et e e eee e eee e e e eeeeeee s e e s ee e et e e es e ee s ee s e e e e ees e ees e ee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeeee s ee s e eeeeea C0.03.0 (1)

FUEL SYSTEM = TANK ... oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeesee e ee s e ee e e et e e eee e eee e e e eeeeeee s e e s ee e et e e es e ee s ee s e e e e ees e ees e ee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeeee s ee s e eeeeea C0.03.1 (1)

FUEL COOLER PIPES.......cooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee s eee e eee oo eeeeeeee e ee e ee e e eeee e e e e s eee e et eeeeee e e ee s oot e e ee e e e s e e e oo e e ee oo e ee e ee s ee s eee e s ees e ee s eee e e eee e eee e, C0.03.2 (1)

FUEL COOLER ... oo eeee e eee e e e e ee e e ees e ees e e e ee e e e ee e eeeee e e e e eeeseee e e e e e eee et et e eee e ee s oot e e e e e e e e ee et e e e e e eee e ee e ee s e e s e e e e e ees e ee e eee e eee e ees e eee e eee e eee oo, C0.03.3 (1)

FUEL FILTER SUPPLY ...ttt eeeee e e e e e eeeee e e e e s e e e eee e e e ee s e e e e e e ee s e ees e eee e eee oo e eeeeeee e e e e eee s eeseeee s e e e ee e ee e ee s ee e e e et eee e e ee e ee s eeeee s C0.03.4 (1)

FUEL FILTER SUPPLY ...ttt eeeee e eee e eeeee e e e e e e e e e e e eee e eee e ee s eee e e e e e s e ees e eee e eeeeeeee oo eeeeeee e e e eeee s ee s ee e ee e ee et ee e ee s ee e e e et e e s ee s ee s eee e C0.03.4 (2)

PRE-FILTER = COMPONENTS..........ooveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeees e ees e eeeeeees e eee e ees e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e ee e eee e e e e e et e e e e e ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeesee 2.4319.290.0/10.A
STARTER MOTOR

STARTER MOTOR COVER........oeeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeees e es e e e e eee oo oo s eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e et s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e es et e s eee e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeens C0.05.0 (1)

STARTER MOTOR COVER........oeeoteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeees e es e e e e eee oo oo s eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e et s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e es et e s eee e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeens C0.05.1 (1)
EXHAUST SILENCER

EXHAUST SILENCER ... cveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e ee e eee e es e es et e e eee e ee s ees e eee e eee e eee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeee e ee s eeeeee e eee e eeenee C0.06.0 (1)
AIR COMPRESSOR

ATR COMPRESSOR........ oo teeeeeeeeeeeoee e e eeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e ee e e e e e et e e e e ee e e et e e e e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e e e ee e es oo e oo e ees e es e eee e ee e ees oo e ees e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeeerees C0.07.0 (1)

COMPRESSOR-PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt h ettt e bt e e b et e et e s st e s e e ea st e s e e eh e e ee s e e s e e eh et ea Rt e R e e es et ea R e e R oo eh et oo E £ e b e e ea b e e R oo eh e e ee b e e s e e eh e e ear e e b e e saeeeaneeebeesaeeeaneenneenanas 04428408.4.A



9_L1681_10_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.03.1 (1)
FUEL SYSTEM - TANK

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

4 0.015.1897.0/10 1 shim

5 0.014.3174.2/30 1 tank support

6 2.1310.007.2 1 flat washer 13.5

7 2.1470.007.2 1 lock washer 12

8 2.0112.424.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75x75
20 2.0312.412.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75x35
22 2.1480.016.2 1 washer 12

v1



0442_6744_4

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: 04428408.4.A
COMPRESSOR-PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04428408.4 1 air compressor 229 cm?®
3 04436267 1 bushing

4 01151194 2 cover

5 04436268 1 cover

6 04436276 1 nut

7 04436269 1 piston

8 04436270 1 gasket

9 04436271 1 valve

10 04436272 1 thin plate

11 04436273 1 thin plate

13 04436275 1 cover

14 04436277 1 sub-assy parts

15 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



0_010_0488_4_10]

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: FO - FRONT AXLE
STEERING ROD - MECH. STEERING - TELESCOPIC AXLE

Ref.: 0.010.0488.4/10.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.010.0488.4/10 1 joint

2 0.900.0025.7 1 guard
3 0.900.0025.8 1 nut

v1



I

b10_6110_4_20

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: 0.010.6110.4/20.A
CYLINDER PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.6110.4/20 1 roller

2 2.1421.0191 1 circlip b 48

3 0.176.6372.0 1 ring nut M 45X1.5 D.56/9
4 0.463.6355.1 1 selflock nut m 16 p.1.5

5 2.1423.026.1 4 circlip35x 1.5

6 0.176.6371.0 2 ball joint

7 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

8 0.176.6377 1 1 piston mm 48

9 0.176.6375.0 1 bushing

10 0.009.4734.2 1 seal ring kit

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

30
l30.4 303 301 30.2

@ﬁwﬁm

9_H1559_80_0-A-001

Section: NO - FRONT LIFT Ref.: N0.01.0 (1)
FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

38 0.760.5952.0 2 cap g 56

50 2.1474.011.2 2 spring washer 12

51 2.0313.412.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75x35

56 2.1560.010.0 6 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

57 2.3335.006.2 4 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24

58 2.3120.009.4 2 plugm 14 p.1.5

59 0.96001.17.0 1 cap @ 50

2/2



9_R8559_85_0-B-001

Section: MO - FRONT PTO

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Ref.: M0.03.2 (1)

P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

2 0.007.5328.0/20 1 p.t.o.shaft

39 2.1520.220.0 1 oil seal 40x60x10

51 2.2040.012.0 2 ball bearing iso 40 bc 02
52 2.2423.012.0 2 roller bearing

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
GEARBOX OIL COOLER PIPES

Ref.: H0.01.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

9_R8582_05_0-A-00

1 0.014.8103.3/10 1 channel

2 0.015.9350.3 1 tube

3 0.015.9351.3/10 1 tube

4 0.014.8419.2 1 tube

5 0.014.9301.0 1 tube

6 2.6851.003.0 3 clamp 9 25/40

7 0.015.9674.0 1 bracket

8 0.014.9139.0 1 bracket

11 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125

12 2.0112.003.2 4 screw m6 p.1x12

20 2.0114.307.2 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933
21 2.0330.506.2 1 screwm 8 x 16

22 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

23 2.3273.213.0 2 pipe fitting

24 2.3121.008.2 1 plug

25 2.1560.012.0 1 gasket 16.2x22x 1.5
26 2.3120.010.4 1 plugm 16 p.1.5

v1



9_R8882_66_0-A-00

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Ref.: H0.01.10 (1)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR SECOND PUMP - 14 cc

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

VERSION WITH 3 HYDRAULIC PUMPS [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

AR OON -

0.017.8994.3
0.017.8995.3
2.1480.012.2
2.0312.106.2
2.1531.052.0

[N N SN G

tube

tube

washer 6, d128
screw m 6 p.1 x 20
'0' ring 20.29 x 2.62

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.21 (1)
PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

VERSION WITH 2 HYDRAULIC PUMPS [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001] 25049 <-

9_R8859_33_0-A-001

1 2.3275.015.0 1 pipe fitting

2 0.018.1328.3 1 tube

3 2.1560.014.0 2 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
4 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
5 0.018.1352.3 1 bracket

6 2.6839.066.0/10 1 clamp 16

7 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128

8 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

9 2.3729.420.4 1 valve

10 04454782 1 plug

11 2.3272.011.0 2 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5
12 0.018.1329.3 1 tube

13 2.0112.315.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 40

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.31 (1)
PIPES FROM HYDRAULIC PUMP TO AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKING [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 2.1531.052.0 1 '0' ring 20.29 x 2.62
2 0.015.1442.3 1 tube

3 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128

4 2.0312.106.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
5 0.017.8342.3 1 tube

9_RB8882_42_0-A-00



9_R8863_00_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
HYDROSTATIC STEERING CONTROL VALVE

Ref.: H0.02.0 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

2 2.4569.011.0 1 hydrosteering

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.07.1 (1)
8-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

VERSION WITH 2 HYDRAULIC PUMPS [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001] 25044 <-

2.3729.006.0 1 plate ( 25007 <-)
2.3729.006.0/10 1 plate ( -> 25004 )
2.3121.008.2 2 plug
2.0439.320.2 3 stud bolt m 8x330
2.1475.002.2 3 conical washer 8
2.1011.105.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25
| 2.3729.007.0 4 distributor
& 2.3729.007.0
B2 2.1532.038.0 9 '0' ring
A 2.1531.009.0 16 '0' ring 5.28x1.78
P 2.1532.024.0 7 'o' ring 10.77x2.62
LoD 0.017.7703.0 2 spacer
-dgo! 0.017.7701.3 1 link
i/-';" 2.1475.003.2 4 washer 10
2.0112.307.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
2.3729.686.0 1 valve
2.3729.008.0 1 plate ( 25007 <-)
2.3729.008.0/10 1 plate ( -> 25004 )
2.6039.515.0 4 plug

8 9_R8888_35_0-A-00






Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|
FRONT BRAKING SYSTEM

Ref.: H0.09.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]
1 0.015.7601.3/10 1 tube
2 2.3249.186.2 2 pipe fitting m 14 - 3/4" JIC
3 2.3249.203.2 2 pipe fitting
4 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
5 2.1561.110.0 2 '0'ring @ 18 -B-
6 0.015.7600.3/10 1 tube
7 2.3339.280.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5X42
8 2.1561.107.0 3 'o'ring @ 14 -B-
9 0.015.7599.3 1 tube
10 0.015.7598.3 1 tube
11 2.3321.004.0 1 terminal 8-8
12 2.1470.002.2 6 washer 6, d128
13 2.0112.021.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 60
14 2.3320.304.0 1 clamp
15 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm6 p.1
16 2.1549.001.2 1 spacer
17 0.015.7595.3 1 bracket
18 0.015.7596.3/10 1 bracket
. 19 2.0112.005.2 2 screw m6 p.1x 16
20 2.1561.006.0 2 '0' ring 12
21 2.0112.003.2 2 screw m6 p.1x12

9_L8066_21_0-A-001

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.09.11 (1)
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 2.3729.714.0/30 1 valve

3 2.1470.004.2 1 washer 8

4 2.0112.220.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x55

5 2.0342.203.6 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
5 6 0.018.0680.0 1 lever

7 0.007.5561.0 1 knob

8 0.007.5562.0 1 coupling

9_R8889_10_0-A-00



9_R8589_21_0-D-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

PRESSURE GAUGE FOR AIR BRAKING SYSTEM EXPORT D

Ref.: H0.09.20 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

42 0.011.9433.0 1 air gauge 10 bar

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

Ref.: H0.10.4 (1)

Name

QTY

Code

SOLENOID VALVE FOR 6-WAY REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

Fig.

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

Notes:

electro valve

2.3729.009.0

14

9_R8888_25_0-B-00

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: EO - REAR AXLE Ref.: E0.01.1 (1)
REAR AXLE - MOUNTINGS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 2.0422.434.7 10 stud bolt m 12 p.1.75x190
2 2.1475.004.7 24 washer 13 x 24

3 2.1011.107.2 10 nutm 12 p.1.75

4 2.0112.444.2 14 screw m 12 p.1.75x180

5 2.3821.103.2 2 lubricator m 10 p.1

9_J1544_31_0-A-001



9_S9359_23_0-A-00

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.01.2 (1)
PLUG

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 2.3121.006.2 1 plugm 18 x 1,5

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: RO - REAR LIFT
3-POINT LINKAGE - ADJUSTABLE MECHANICAL TIE ROD

Ref.: R0.06.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TYPES WITH FRONT LOADER [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

8 0.010.4772.4/20 1 rod
8.1 0.010.4773.3/10 1 rod
8.14 2.1630.717.2 1 roll pin 8 x 50
8.2 2.3820.105.2 1 lubricator m 10 p.1 x 7
8.3 0.010.4029.2/10 1 sleeve
8.4 0.010.4363.2/10 1 grip
8.5 0.010.4030.3/10 1 rod
8.5.3 2.1630.717.2 1 roll pin 8 x 50
9 2.1599.678.2 4 washer 25x45x3
12 2.1669.014.2/10 2 pin 24 x 103
14 0.009.3144.2/10 2 pin
17 0.010.9322.4 4 pin @ 11
25 0.010.6421.0/40 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
31 0.015.2111.3 1 bracket
33 0.760.4510.0/20 1 flange
34 0.96035.12.0 1 piston pin
35 2.0432.411.7 4 stud bolt m 16 p.2-1.5x40
36 2.1475.006.2 5 washer 16
37 0.96001.70.3 1 pin
42 0.010.6420.0/40 1 bracket dx/rh/re
43 2.0439.278.2 8 stud bolt m 16 p.1.5x80
44 2.1475.006.2 8 washer 16
45 2.1011.409.2 8 nutm 16 p.1.5
61 2.0112.613.2 1 screw m 16 p.2x35

25 62 2.1011.409.2 4 nutm 16 p.1.5

63 0.009.3492.4/40 1 stop

63.2 2.4099.088.2/10 1 spring
63.3 2.1699.386.2 1 pin 12x42
63.4 2.1410.002.1 2 circlip 12
64 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8
65 2.0112.205.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
100 2.1669.001.0 2 pin 19x110x98
101 2.1310.013.2 4 flat washer 21x37
102 2.1690.513.2 4 split pin 5 x 36
106 2.0112.409.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25
107 2.1470.007.2 2 lock washer 12

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: 0.010.1702.3.A
TOWING HITCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.1702.3 1 automatic hook 2 cat.- WALTERSCHEID
2 0.010.2190.0 1 support

3 0.010.2191.0 1 stop

4 0.010.2192.0 1 support

5 0.010.2193.0 1 pin

6 0.010.2194.0 1 lever

7 0.010.2195.0 1 spring

8 0.009.4677 1 2 pin 10x32

9 0.009.4677.2 1 pin 6 x 28

10 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
HYDRAULIC SHUTTLE

Ref.: D0.03.1 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

41 2.1532.035.0 12 'o' ring 14x1.78

42 0.014.9808.0 3 tube

50.6 2.0312.310.2 7 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30

50.9 0.015.0170.3 1 support

50.9.4 2.0512.102.7 4 screwm6 p.1x8

50.10 2.1532.024.0 2 'o' ring 10.77x2.62

50.17 2.1499.254.0 4 ring 82

50.18 0.014.9927.3/20 1 box

50.18.2 2.0512.202.7 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x 8

50.20 2.1655.410.0 2 pin 8x32

50.25 0.014.9892.0 2 piston

50.26 2.1539.236.0 2 '0' ring

50.27 2.1539.230.0/10 2 '0' ring

50.35 2.2012.014.0 1 bearing

50.36 2.1429.074.7 2 circlip

50.37 2.1422.039.7 1 circlip 62.6x2.3

50.48 2.2010.014.0 1 ball bearing

51 2.1560.014.0 1 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5

52 2.7099.996.0 1 sensor

52 2.3110.405.2 1 plugm 18 p.1.5x 15

53 0.014.9807.0 1 small block

54 2.0312.212.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35

55 2.1539.142.0 3 '0' ring 15.54x2.62

56 2.7099.999.0 1 speed sensor

57 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125

58 2.0112.003.2 1 screw m6 p.1x12
59 0.014.9596.0 1 gear wheel

60 2.1499.242.7 1 circlip

61 2.2044.010.0 1 ball bearing

62 2.1410.026.7 1 circlip

63 2.1529.024.0 1 '0' ring 65x90x13

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.09.0 (1)

REAR GEARBOX CASE
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

9_R8531_00_0-A-00

1 0.015.9223.3 1 gear box

4 2.1470.006.2 4 lock washer 10

5 2.0112.307.2 5 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
7 0.014.9614.2 1 division

11 2.1560.026.0 1 gasket 35.3x41

12 2.3199.002.2 1 plug 1 gas

13 2.1560.020.0 2 gasket 24.3x32

14 2.3199.083.2 2 plugm 24 p.1.5

16 2.3171.006.4 1 plug & 16

17 2.1651.811.0 1 cylindrical plug 10x24
18 2.1651.911.0 1 cylindrical plug 12 x 24
19 2.1011.421.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.25

25 2.4019.609.2 1 spring 33x38x2.5x40
26 2.1549.231.2 1 spacer

27 0.009.6671.0 1 tube

28 2.1599.210.0/10 2 spacer 10.5x19x4

31 0.445.5450.0 2 small column

32 2.3139.023.2 1 plug

33 2.1560.024.0 1 gasket 30.3x38

34 0.015.6296.3 1 cover

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION GEAR CONTROL

Ref.: D0.10.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

18 2.1499.054 1 1 circlip 42
19 2.1599.429.0 1 snoulder 28x41.5
20 0.007.2631.0 1 plug
21 2.1651.709.0 2 pin 8x20
Py .8 22 2.0342.305.3 3 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
55 56 40 56 — 23 0.013.5465.0/10 1 plate
Cé)::;g 2123 22 24 2.3131.001.4 1 plugm 12 p.1.5
= 25 2.1699.159.0 3 cap 10 x 141
26 2.4019.622.1 2 spring 6.3 x9.5x 1.6 x 22.4
27 0.013.5466.0 1 cover
28 0.013.5360.0/50 1 rod mm 249.5
29 0.013.5361.0/40 1 rod mm 251
30 0.013.5458.0 1 small lever
31 2.0399.019.1 2 screw m 8 p.1 x 16
32 0.255.6463.0 4 shoe
33 0.014.8304.2/10 1 fork
34 0.014.8303.2/20 1 fork
35 0.008.4316.0/40 1 hub
36 0.013.5462.0/10 1 support
37 2.0312.208.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
38 2.1699.267.0 1 pin 8x18
39 2.1519.078.0 2 'o'ring 16 x 24 x 6
40 2.0112.222.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x65
41 2.1480.014.1 3 washer 8
42 0.009.9957.0 1 pin
43 0.009.9858.2/20 1 fork
44 0.014.8087.0 1 brake lever
45 2.4049.025.2 1 spring 17.1x116x2.1
46 2.1555.309.0 1 bushing 16x18x20
47 2.1579.520.2 1 washer 10.5x30x3
48 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10
49 2.1011.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5
50 2.1555.107.0 2 bushing 14x16x12
55 2.0112.213.2 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
56 2.1481.007.2 9 washer 8

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

v1



Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
P.T.O. - CLUTCH-PARTS

Ref.: 0.012.7103.4/50.A

Fig. Code QTY Name
0.012.7103.4/50 1 hydraulic pto clutch
0.008.4043.0/40 1 box
2.3110.428.1 1 plugm 8 p.1 x 10
2.1560.003.0 1 gasket 8.2 x 12
2.0512.202.7 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x 8
0.009.2445.4/20 1 valve
0.009.2411.0/20 1 slider
2.1411.002.1 1 circlip
2.1539.067.0 1 '0' ring 44.12x2.72
2.1599.415.0 1 snoulder 35x52x1
2.1419.027 1 1 circlip 48
0.255.3933.0 1 disc
2.4019.373.1 1 spring 79.5x61.5x6.5
2.1419.035.1 1 circlip 127
0.255.3969.0/10 1 disc
0.010.0526.4/10 1 accumulator P.T.O.
0.010.0526.0 1 cylinder
0.010.0525.0 1 piston
2.1599.241.0 1 snoulder 6.0 x 31 x 2.0
2.4019.636.1 1 spring 20.8 x 27.2 x 3.2 x 86.5
2.4019.638.1 1 spring 14.2 x 19.4 x 2.6 x 58
2.1411.013.7 1 circlip & 32
2.0342.305.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
0.008.3063.0/40 1 distributor
2.1532.505.0 1 '0'ring 77.50 x 2.62
0.014.0360.2 1 disc
2.1599.416.0 1 snoulder 50x58x1
2.1419.027 1 1 circlip 48
2.1569.109.0/10 3 gasket 46 x 50 x 2.0

33 2.1532.150.0 1 '0' ring 61.60x2.62

34 0.255.3926.0/10 1 cover

35 0.013.8983.0 1 disc

36 0.255.3938.0/40 1 piston

37 2.1539.064.0 1 '0' ring 120.33x2.62

38 0.013.9453.0 5 disc

39 0.255.3970.2/10 5 disc

40 0.255.3922.0/40 1 piston D 84

41 2.1560.005.0 1 gasket 10.2 x 14

42 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

43 2.3339.453.2 1 pipe fitting m 12 p.1.25-1/2"

44 2.1599.499.0 1 snoulder 110 x 126.5x 1.2

45 0.008.8806.0/20 1 hub

46 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5 11

47 2.1530.062.0 1 '0'ring 23.81 x 2.62



9_J1536_03_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.14.6 (1)
P.T.O. - SYNCHRONIZED

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1 0.008.4617.0 1 sleeve

2 0.011.0782.3 1 p.t.o.shaft

22 2.1559.023.0/10 1 bushing 15.8x19x20

4 2.1410.014.1 2 circlip 35

5 2.1599.874.0 2 washer 35 x 45 x 3.0

6 2.2062.011.0 1 ball bearing 35 x 80 x 21
8 0.011.0788.0 1 guard

11 0.008.4062.0/10 1 cover

12 0.008.0260.2/40 1 lever

13 0.255.3470.0 1 lever

14 2.0399.019.1 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 16

15 0.001.5945.0/10 1 shoe

16 2.0439.002.1 2 stud bolt m 8 p.1.25 x 20
17 2.1530.033.0 1 '0' ring 13.10x2.62

18 2.0432.155.7 4 stud boltm 10 p.1.5/p. 1.25 x 25

v1



9_77855_25_0-A-001

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001
Section: SO - WHEELS Ref.: S0.04.0 (1)
WHEELS 380/85R24"(14.9R24")

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1.1 0.012.8987.3 1 rim W 13x24" C/ST.

1.2 0.010.9752.0 1 flange 24"

1.3 2.0099.005.6 6 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 38

1.4 2.1499.019.6 6 washer 16.3 x 31.5

1.5 2.1019.059.6 6 nutm 16 p.1.5x 16
2.4811.072.0 2 tyre 380/85R24"(14.9R24")
0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



Section: SO - WHEELS
WHEELS 440/65R-28" a8

Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001

Ref.: $0.04.10 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrofarm 420 Profiline -> 25001]

1.1 0.012.3040.3 1 rim W 14Lx28" C/ST

1.2 0.255.5559.0/20 1 rim center flange 28"

1.3 2.0399.204.6/10 6 screw m 18 p.1.5x80

14 2.1499.018.6 6 conical washer 18 x 35.5

1.5 2.1019.060.6 6 nutm 18 p.1.5
2.4811.157.0 2 tyre 440/65R28"

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrofarm+420+Profiline+Parts

